SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 2 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE (a!&[ [l EFFECTIVE DATE__| l i !W

OWNER: St. Charles Parish Government

CONTRACTOR: Fleming Construction Company. LLC

Contract: Primrose Ellington Canal Culvert Replacement

Project: Primrose Ellington Canal Culvert Replacement }

OWNER's Contract No_ P090201-3 Engineer’s Contract No.: 0908
ENGINEER Professional Engineering and Environmental Consultants, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description;

To Install Additonal foundation material under the culverts as modified by the Geotechnical Firm
and Drawn by PEEC (see attached letter dated May 29, 2015 by Fleming (Asmodified by the
engineer) and drawings prepared by PEEC dated May 27,2015).

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

a. Confract Item #: D-004, F-001, F-002, F-004, F-005, R-001 (See attached table for adjusting
the quantities based on completed work)

Total of Deducted Items = ($ 134,700.00)  See attached cost estimate for details.

2. Add the Following Work Items:

a. New Contract Item #:  Line Item_ COQO2: Foundation modification ad Lagatuuta and Diane

Total Addition of (a) CO2: $60.,047.90 See attached cost estimate for details.

~

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Contract Item #: B-006, A-007, B-007, C-007, C-OOS, D-008, E-007, E-009 (See attached table
for adjusting the quantities based on completed work)

Total Addition for (b): $16.579.64 See attached cost estimate for details.

Total of Change Order = - $58,072.56

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above.

1. Deleted Work Items: See attached table for adjusting the quantities based on work completed.

2. Add Work Ttems: To provide a permanent slope protection at the end of each culvert installed.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities: See attached table for adjusting the quantities based on work completed.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

SCP-E-00806 408061 Rev_01_05-02-2014



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

S $1,999.,453.40

Original Contract Times:

Ready for final payment: 360
(days )

Net Increase from previous Change Orders
No. 0 _to__1:

b $198.,625.91

Net Increass from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No.__1:

Ready for final payment: __ 45
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ $2,198,079.31

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Ready for final payment: 405
(days)

Net Decrease of this Change Order:

$__58,072.46

Net increase this Change Order:

Ready for final payment: 11
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

3 $2.140,006.85

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Ready for final payment: _ 416
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: /%@&/M B

1
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) GWNER (lyaﬁwrize ngnature)

Date: é/é/jé‘ Date: Wl/q;/}tﬁ Date: é/g//ﬁ/b

SCP-E-00806

00806-2

Rev_01_05-02-2014




ATTACHMENT NO 2 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

- POOIN2M1-3. Primrose (Ellington) Canal Rowtd Crossing Culvert Replncement

Originul Contruct - Change Order No. 1 » -, Chonge, Otder No,2-

. Totalty Date |
Jtem No. Descriptlon Unit | _Unit Price | Quanilty Cost Quunlity Cust Quantity Cost Quantily Cust |__Increnses Deerenses Deletions Adilitions
NI [Mglillization] LS $36397.00 [ 34659700 13 - H - 1.00 $46.597.00)
Trstatlation of slgnage and harricades, and provide full time
AU g persun to eontrul trafite on Prisrase af Monsuo Ave LS $13,290.00 1 $13,290.00 § it 3 - L.o0 $13.290.00

Terfurm all work required for the construction Inyout ot

A-0u2 LS $738.00] 1 $748.00 3 - 3 - 1.0 $738.00

It requived for the Installadon of the 1410 N
Areh Culvert st Monsanto Ave, LF $3,088.72) 45 $138.992.40) 3 - $ - 45.00) $138,992.40)

A-103

1'erfurm ull work requlred for reloestlon of the waterline wl
Monsanty Ave. Murkeil us "waterline sdjustment at .
At |ag ot LS $7.200.00. 1 $7.200.00 3 - ¥ - 1.an| $7.200.00

Perforin <1 work requived for he construction of all required
drop infots, Il bens and fistings, and relatod vutfoll plpes st

10ve ulsrmg ll,\’plmlt_mld

423, $21:100,

A-005  ia, ro Ave, LS 515,000.00 1 $15,000.00 $ - 3 - 1.n0 515,000.00
T
“i «: |Perfurin all, “urk rrqulred fo
AUAT ¢
Plucement of the 610 lanestone. rrquhrd ful III\- lmul
A9 Ay

EACH $11,125.00 2 $22,250.00 3 - § - 2.0¢ $22,350.00,

e form <l sorle required for the Fstallatimn of the conrete| B - - - - - - ; N o
A6 eloth sl Munsanta Ave: Ly sigoonoo 1 1 siggonae] 1. |§° | §16,000,00
nistiit Foquiréd fnow. 4° :
gorbnz coityse pU AL
A0 st Manganto Ave. Ls sioponml 1 $10000.00 1 - s - 160 $10,000,00
Tnatail and removal of temporary cuffer dama at Munsanto
Verform all work required for the lnstalladon of he signage,
barricades, and pravide full thrae My person to control e

B-001  jursfMe on Primrose at River Onks Ave LS $13,000.00 ] $13,000.00 3 - 3 - 1.00 $13,000.00
1462 |Perform all werk required for the cunstyuctdon layout at LS BEUD.GL) 1 $800.60] 3 - 3 - 1.00 $B00.00
Perforn all worlk resuired for the instullation of the 147107 |
B3 [0g0 Aluminum Arch Cufvert at River Oul Ave. LR 33210000 42 5134,820.00 3 - s - 42.00, $134,820.00]
Perform wll srark required for the reocation of the existing,
B {waleyline at River Oubis Ave, LS $7.700,000 1 37,700.00 b -~ 3 - 1410 $7.700.00)
Usfornu all rorlc Feqitived fur the instulintios of the coneretel [ : - EE ] . EE AN - = 1 :
B-005 _|elotiy ut River Oulis Ave, 2 316,060.00] RS (A Xt " 81600000
Bobs
BT | fve ) : E “$18,000.000]-
Excuvation amd 1] cunt veguived For o0 temporary furn
avound wress at River Oules Ave, Tl material stiafl be 610
BO08 L erysliet Ymrston LS $13,000.00 ! $13,000.00 3 - 3 - 1.00 $13,000.00
Pluceinent of the 610 lmestane requiral for e romd
B0U3 at River Ouks Ave, LS $13,150.00 1 $13,150.00 s - s - 1.00 $13,150.00
10° tree removal of the Tallo Tree at the nurtlwest comer at
Bo1y 1 Onlos Ave, EACH $614.00) i 3614.00) 3 - 3 - 100 3614000

removol of the pine trees st the northwest corner ol
2ver Qulis Ave, EACH $2,000.00 2 $4,000.00 H - 3 - 2.00 $4,000.00

Perfurm ull work reqoired for tho cunstruction of all vequitc
drop Inlets, all bonds und Gttings, and rebated outfull pipes nt

B-012  [1abver Oubis Ave, Ave, LS $18.200.00 | $18,200.00] 3 - 3 - 1.0 $18.200.00
Tstall wnd removal of temporacy cofler dan ut River Gals
B013 [Ave, EACIH $11,150.00 2 $22,300.00 3 - H - 200 322,300 00

Verfurm all warlt required for the instullation of e signage,
Lurricatbes, und provide fulk Hme fag, person to contral the

081 {ypaifle on Primpose ut Oale Lang LS $13,000.00) | $13,00(00 3 - H - 100 313.000.00)
Perform ull work required for he constructivn layout at Ouk|
0T i ane LS $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 3 - § - 1.00 $1,000.001
Perform all worl requiced fur the Justaltation of e 1410% X i
HUU3 L4100 Alwminum Arch Culvert at Oals Lane LF $3.182.00 42 $133,6:14.410 3 - b3 - 42.00 $133,64.00
Perfurim all work required for relocation of the watorllne ot
C-004 [k Lope Marked us “waterllne i ot Qul Lanet | LS $8,000.00 1 $8,000.00] 3 - 3 - 1.00] $5,000.00
Perfarm all work reyuired for tie relocation of the 6™ sewer
“005_ |farce inain at Oul Tane LS $10,000.00) ! 31000000, 3 - b) - 100 $10,000.0¢H
T |terform all werlt required for the istullation of the concrele i R v - B
C-\Ilm cloth ut Oult Lone LS $16,000.00 I - $16,000.00 1 3 €16,000.00)} . . : 0.00 s000{- Lo e $16,000.01
C-liT - :
CE - |ruuddwar (¥ nse EouieR" wearing: Ok IO L $20,000.00
Exeavation and fill eust required tor all lempurary wrn
sround reas at Oule Luoe. FILmaterial sha)t be 610 crushed
002 . LS §11.000.00 1 $11.000.00 3 - 3 - 1.00] $11,000.00
Tstallation of the 610 limestone required for the rosd :
010 0t Oule Lane LS $13,000.00 I $13.000.00 3 - M - 1.00' $13,000.00
Purform all work required for the consiraction of the A-200
. |pipe bens, tap, and drop Inlet fur the outfall pipes at Ouk .
021 |Tane LS $13,00n.00 )| $18,600.00) 5 - s - 1.06) $18,000.40
C-012_ [Instal] and removal of lemparary coffer dams ut Ouk Eane | EACH 36.000.00 2 $12,008.00) H - 3 - 2.00] 312,000,611
Ferform all worl required for the Istallarion of the slgnnge,
barricusles, and provide fall time Mg person tw contrul the
D01 | oot an Prinrese ot Binne Dyfve LS $13.000.00 1 $13,000,00 3 - 3 - 1.00 $13,000.00
ertorm all warl required For the constructon fayaus at
D002 |bianc Drive LS $1.000,00 1 $1,000.00 ¥ - 3 - 1.00] $1.000.00
rp‘m-m it work required for the lnstullaion of he 26'7 X
D—(llll arch culver! ut Dlane Drive LF $5,950.00; 66 $394,680.00 5 - 3 - 66.00 $394,680.001
Depfurm il Youk requbtiad for, i canstrieon'of thy , d [ i . i

u-mu inaiiactured sl Duuié e Dljme Drive:

25,000.00]

Perfurn ull work requlred For the relecation ul’ llnv w Hl«llhlc
ut Dlane Defve, Murked wa “warerline wiffustment ut Disne

D-yos LS $11.000.00] ] $11,000.00| 3 - § - 1.00 $11,000.00

Ve o al wark Tequired for ull required drop Inlets, all
D006 {hends and [ittingx, o relaied vutfall pipes ut Disne Drive LS $1.0ue.ot 1 3100000 3 - $

$1,000.00]

turfogm wll work n—qmrad ruNlm In:l.lll::lmn ufllle conerele

D7 |ofuth ut Diund Drite ' (i7.960,00)] :

T Lol yorlc el
D-UOE il o (2 hie Soutsl2

i
Foslullatiun of the 610 limestune required Jar the road

D-n0Y at Dinue Drive $8,000.00 i $3,000.00 5 - 3 - 1.00 $3,000.00
1410 [The cetnoval of 8 Tallo trees in the eanal st Diane Drive $1,600.00 2 $3,200.00 E] - 3 - .00 $3,200.00
[Tlae v uwal of tye 3O Oult tree I the northivest corner at
D-041 {iiane i $1.800.001 1 $1.900.001 ¥ - 3 - 1.00] $1,900.00]
(The runm\'al of the 18" Willow tree jn the canal 0t Dane
D012 |irive $3,006.00 t $3.400,00 3 - 5 - §.00 £3,000.00
1D-013  |30" Qulk tree removal in the sutheast corner st Ulane Delve 34,000,401 i $.000.00 3 - 3 - 1.0 34,000.00
1014 [Install und ranovet of lemporuey coffer dams ot Disge Drive FALII $6.400.00 2 512,000,001 ] - S - 2.t0 312,000,000
Perfortn ll work requlred for the instullatlon of the signuge,
bnrricades, and provide full time Nug persnn to control the
E-000_|yrarfie o Deimmrose af Japzatinty Bl Ls sizoonan| 1 $13.000.00 $ - $ - 100 51300000
Perfori alf work requived for the constructlon layaut at .
02 | Lagatiata B LS $1,000.00; 1 $1,000.008 . 3 - 3 - 1.00 $1,000.00
v ull worle required for the instaltation of e 26'T" X
E-0u3 ureh eulvert st Lupttuta Bivd. LF 5535400 83 $439.028.00 3 - 3 - 32,000 $439.028.00|
I’L-r(mm all worke required far the velocution uf the waterling .
at Disne Drive, Marked us "waterllne adjustment xt
E-004 |} aputraty Blvil LS $11,000.00 1 51 l 000.00 5 - 3 . 1.00 $11,000.00

Perform il work requived for the installation of the concrete|

E-05 _|cloth at Lagttuta Bivd.. LS $18.000.00] 1 | . $lB()00 on )] S {18,000.00) . < ‘.00 . 3000 - $18,000.00

Perfurns sif worl required for all required drop Inlots, Py .
bends ami fifthngs, noad related outfnll pipes nt Lagatiats

EH6 |, LS $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00 s - $ - 100 51,000.00
T |Perkinrsll warleequired 6 lnh(ull1lwxm\v-l"h1|hull| - BIN R i
Fonturug 2" bise coapsl2" Wil ol
E-007_ inivd. H i

42,500

Instullutivn of the Elll Ihnnlnnr rcqulrnl l'nr Il\l: road

E-niy o Lugnttutu Hivil
T | Perfartis ull work reqiired §
E-009 - |LogutiuteBivi, - L

$12,000.00
[

. $2.300000},

"Ihe remroval of the 107 tree B e Luuul ut lln suttliwest

curner ut Logattn Blvd, EACH $1,700.00 | $1,700,00 3 - 5 - 1.00 $1,700.001

Remove the (2" Jupanese Pear tree at Lagattuta Blvd, und

popluce it wiih n new Japanese Pear iree EACH $1.700,00! 2 33.400,00; b - 3 - 2.00! 3$3.400.00)

Irstall and removal of temporary calfer dums at Lagattata

$12,000.00

E012 it
3 |Pertorm sl work pequired for sy

36,000.00] 2 SIZ,G(}D 00|
F-401 il the: e

: l’:x furm all wor lx r zqum.d for 1 13t
» :1.suu.un

1003 [Install uud ranuval of the Profect Sipn at tie Jubsite

ﬂ 200,00 § 3120000
Ferforin ull worllrequired (6 remove (rees ar feeled yith : )
e . o

1004
P05 lpjaneajutsp
lhlm—ummurlnl'ru«muu T I o B L R
RBAL - - $100.000:00 ! SR I RN L
R astall Cutsorere TTend venlls und Cun:me,nn,;\\'uns L ; - RO o
ot ing ernsidn consrol mutivinl : LS $281,625,91 - . . 1 3 _ 728162591 K $281,625.91 . $28],625.91
COT  {Fuundation Modification st Luganstu ond Digne . - SLS. | 860047900 b s L e T [t sl +60,047.90 | 1560,047.90] - b ‘ R 60,047.90 -,
TOTALS: 31,999,453.40 3 198,625.91 ${58,072.46}) 52,140,006.85 316,879.64 ($300.00) (5217,700.00)  $341,673.81
RESULTING COST INCREASE TO ST. CHARLES PARISII ' $2,140.006. 7.03% af Buse Bid
Orlginal Contract amount $1,998,453.40
After Change Order 1 $2,198,079.31
Aftér Change Order 2 $2,140,006:85°

Net Increase Total Project $140,553.45




